Product datasheet GS1AN11G

Characteristics TeSys GS - auxiliary contact - 1 NC + 1 NO - left
hand side - 50...1250 A

Main

Range of product TeSys

Device short name GS1AN

Product or component type Auxiliary contact

Contact application O and | position signalling
Contacts type and composition 1NC + 1 NO

Contact operation Instantaneous

[Ith] conventional free air thermal 20 A (at40 °C)

current

[le] rated operational current 1Aat220V DC-13

10 Aat 230 V AC-15
12 Aat 127 V AC-15

4 Aat48V DC-13

6 A at 440V AC-15

8 A at 400/415 V AC-15
1.2Aat110V DC-13

Complementary
Range compatibility TeSys GS switch-disconnector-fuse

Mechanical durability 30000 cycles

Electrical durability 30000 cycles AC-15

Product compatibility GS

Switch rated current 200 A
630 A
50 A
125 A
160 A
315A
400 A
600 A
800 A
100 A
250 A
60 A
1250 A
63 A

Fuse type BS
NFC
DIN

Disclaimer: This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications
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Type of operating handle

External left side

Product weight 0.131 kg
Offer Sustainability

REACH free of SVHC Yes

EU RoHS Directive Compliant
Toxic heavy metal free Yes
Mercury free Yes

RoHS exemption information

China RoHS Regulation

Contractual warranty

Warranty 18 months
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