# Product datasheet Characteristics

# GS1AN11G

TeSys GS - auxiliary contact - 1 NC + 1 NO - left hand side - 50...1250 A



Range of product	TeSys	-400
Device short name	GS1AN	_ c
Product or component type	Auxiliary contact	- <u>i</u>
Contact application	O and I position signalling	_::-a
Contacts type and composition	1 NC + 1 NO	- for
Contact operation	Instantaneous	- 5
[lth] conventional free air thermal current	20 A (at 40 °C)	- day
[le] rated operational current	1 A at 220 V DC-13 10 A at 230 V AC-15 12 A at 127 V AC-15 4 A at 48 V DC-13 6 A at 440 V AC-15 8 A at 400/415 V AC-15 1.2 A at 110 V DC-13	 

#### Complementary

Complementary		ō
Range compatibility	TeSys GS switch-disconnector-fuse	esed f
Mechanical durability	30000 cycles	
Electrical durability	30000 cycles AC-15	
Product compatibility	GS	sclaimer: This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for
Switch rated current	200 A	
	630 A	ite
	50 A	stitu
	125 A	ğns
	160 A	D O
	315 A	<u></u>
	400 A	apr.
	600 A	inte
	800 A	not
	100 A	. <u>s</u>
	250 A	atio
	60 A	ent
	1250 A	E n
	63 A	oop 9
Fuse type	BS	
	NFC	ner
	DIN	ic SCI SCI SCI SCI SCI SCI SCI SCI SCI SCI

Type of operating handle	External left side
Product weight	0.131 kg

## Offer Sustainability

REACh free of SVHC	Yes
EU RoHS Directive	Compliant EU RoHS Declaration
Toxic heavy metal free	Yes
Mercury free	Yes
RoHS exemption information	Yes
China RoHS Regulation	China RoHS declaration

### Contractual warranty

Warranty	18 months